

Railroad Avenue Improvements

Mount Vernon, SD

SPN# 15070

Bid Schedule A

				VanderPol Dragline Inc 1001 Hot Road Road Mitchell SD 57301		Menning Excavating Inc 25462 Cornerstone Ave Mitchell, SD 57301		BX Civil & Construction 24663 475th Avenue Dell Rapids SD 57022		Hulstein Excavating Inc 147 175th Avenue Edgerton MN 56128	
Item #	SDDOT Bid Item#	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
2	100E0010	Clear and Grub Stump	1 Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$410.00	\$410.00
3	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	600 Ft	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$12.25	\$7,350.00
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	655 SqYd	\$10.00	\$6,550.00	\$5.00	\$3,275.00	\$7.50	\$4,912.50	\$5.25	\$3,438.75
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2940 CuYd	\$11.00	\$32,340.00	\$14.00	\$41,160.00	\$8.00	\$23,520.00	\$10.25	\$30,135.00
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	197 CuYd	\$20.00	\$3,940.00	\$25.00	\$4,925.00	\$6.00	\$1,182.00	\$15.50	\$3,053.50
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1 LS	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
8	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	846 Ton	\$26.00	\$21,996.00	\$24.00	\$20,304.00	\$25.00	\$21,150.00	\$25.10	\$21,234.60
9	260E2090	Gravel Cushion, City Furnished	846 Ton	\$16.00	\$13,536.00	\$8.00	\$6,768.00	\$12.00	\$10,152.00	\$15.50	\$13,113.00
10	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	2,141 Ton	\$26.00	\$55,666.00	\$24.00	\$51,384.00	\$25.00	\$53,525.00	\$25.10	\$53,739.10
11	260E3090	Gravel Surfacing, City Furnished	2,141 Ton	\$16.00	\$34,256.00	\$8.00	\$17,128.00	\$12.00	\$25,692.00	\$15.50	\$33,185.50
12	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	790 SqYd	\$80.30	\$63,437.00	\$85.00	\$67,150.00	\$115.00	\$90,850.00	\$114.50	\$90,455.00
13	380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	54 SqYd	\$115.00	\$6,210.00	\$121.00	\$6,534.00	\$115.00	\$6,210.00	\$130.00	\$7,020.00
14	450E0115	15" RCP Class 5, Furnish	28 Ft	\$35.80	\$1,002.40	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$38.00	\$1,064.00
15	450E0120	15" RCP, Install	28 Ft	\$55.00	\$1,540.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$57.00	\$1,596.00
16	450E0125	18" RCP Class 5, Furnish	58 Ft	\$51.10	\$2,963.80	\$56.00	\$3,248.00	\$55.00	\$3,190.00	\$52.50	\$3,045.00
17	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	58 Ft	\$70.00	\$4,060.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$60.00	\$3,480.00	\$57.00	\$3,306.00
18	450E2004	15" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2 Each	\$955.00	\$1,910.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
19	450E2005	15" RCP Flared End, Install	2 Each	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$547.00	\$1,094.00
20	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	4 Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$570.00	\$2,280.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$985.00	\$3,940.00
21	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	4 Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$546.00	\$2,184.00
22	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	228 SqFt	\$13.00	\$2,964.00	\$11.00	\$2,508.00	\$15.00	\$3,420.00	\$10.25	\$2,337.00
23	634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,725.00	\$9,725.00
24	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	19 Each	\$220.00	\$4,180.00	\$220.00	\$4,180.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$205.00	\$3,895.00
25	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	119 Ft	\$25.20	\$2,998.80	\$26.50	\$3,153.50	\$50.00	\$5,950.00	\$49.75	\$5,920.25
26	650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	251 Ft	\$23.10	\$5,798.10	\$24.25	\$6,086.75	\$50.00	\$12,550.00	\$46.50	\$11,671.50
27	650E6280	8" Concrete Valley Gutter	1546 SqYd	\$106.00	\$163,876.00	\$110.00	\$170,060.00	\$100.00	\$154,600.00	\$108.00	\$166,968.00
28	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	115 Lb	\$25.00	\$2,875.00	\$11.50	\$1,322.50	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$11.25	\$1,293.75
29	731E0100	Fertilizing	49 Lb	\$5.00	\$245.00	\$10.00	\$490.00	\$1.00	\$49.00	\$2.10	\$102.90
30	732E0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	1 Ton	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,255.00	\$2,255.00
31	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	224 SqYd	\$5.00	\$1,120.00	\$4.50	\$1,008.00	\$2.50	\$560.00	\$2.10	\$470.40
32	734E0150	6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	76 Ft	\$5.00	\$380.00	\$2.75	\$209.00	\$6.00	\$456.00	\$5.25	\$399.00
33	831E0200	Woven Separator Fabric	6449 SY	\$1.80	\$11,608.20	\$3.75	\$24,183.75	\$3.00	\$19,347.00	\$6.25	\$40,306.25
Total for Bid Schedule A Items 1 - 33 Inclusive				\$519,702.30		\$577,027.50		\$608,225.50		\$676,507.50	

Railroad Avenue Improvements

Mount Vernon, SD
SPN# 15070

Bid Schedule A

				Big Al's Contracting Inc 4304 S Vista Lane Sioux Falls SD 57105		C. Eagle Construction LLC PO Box 296 Woonsocket SD 57385		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	SDDOT Bid Item#	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1 LS	\$91,926.39	\$91,926.39	\$38,700.00	\$38,700.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
2	100E0010	Clear and Grub Stump	1 Each	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	600 Ft	\$4.57	\$2,742.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	655 SqYd	\$4.51	\$2,954.05	\$21.00	\$13,755.00	\$7.00	\$4,585.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2940 CuYd	\$21.20	\$62,328.00	\$18.00	\$52,920.00	\$12.00	\$35,280.00
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	197 CuYd	\$26.40	\$5,200.80	\$35.00	\$6,895.00	\$5.00	\$985.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1 LS	\$20,020.00	\$20,020.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	846 Ton	\$34.10	\$28,848.60	\$17.50	\$14,805.00	\$32.00	\$27,072.00
9	260E2090	Gravel Cushion, City Furnished	846 Ton	\$10.18	\$8,612.28	\$7.00	\$5,922.00	\$21.00	\$17,766.00
10	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	2,141 Ton	\$34.10	\$73,008.10	\$17.50	\$37,467.50	\$32.00	\$68,512.00
11	260E3090	Gravel Surfacing, City Furnished	2,141 Ton	\$10.18	\$21,795.38	\$7.00	\$14,987.00	\$21.00	\$44,961.00
12	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	790 SqYd	\$89.98	\$71,084.20	\$115.00	\$90,850.00	\$125.00	\$98,750.00
13	380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	54 SqYd	\$135.00	\$7,290.00	\$160.00	\$8,640.00	\$140.00	\$7,560.00
14	450E0115	15" RCP Class 5, Furnish	28 Ft	\$30.25	\$847.00	\$48.00	\$1,344.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
15	450E0120	15" RCP, Install	28 Ft	\$46.20	\$1,293.60	\$42.00	\$1,176.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
16	450E0125	18" RCP Class 5, Furnish	58 Ft	\$44.00	\$2,552.00	\$54.00	\$3,132.00	\$75.00	\$4,350.00
17	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	58 Ft	\$56.10	\$3,253.80	\$42.00	\$2,436.00	\$75.00	\$4,350.00
18	450E2004	15" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2 Each	\$632.50	\$1,265.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
19	450E2005	15" RCP Flared End, Install	2 Each	\$935.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
20	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	4 Each	\$687.50	\$2,750.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
21	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	4 Each	\$1,237.50	\$4,950.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
22	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	228 SqFt	\$11.00	\$2,508.00	\$12.00	\$2,736.00	\$7.00	\$1,596.00
23	634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	19 Each	\$220.00	\$4,180.00	\$240.00	\$4,560.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00
25	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	119 Ft	\$47.60	\$5,664.40	\$70.00	\$8,330.00	\$60.00	\$7,140.00
26	650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	251 Ft	\$46.85	\$11,759.35	\$65.00	\$16,315.00	\$50.00	\$12,550.00
27	650E6280	8" Concrete Valley Gutter	1546 SqYd	\$127.75	\$197,501.50	\$110.00	\$170,060.00	\$120.00	\$185,520.00
28	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	115 Lb	\$26.95	\$3,099.25	\$6.00	\$690.00	\$20.00	\$2,300.00
29	731E0100	Fertilizing	49 Lb	\$2.48	\$121.52	\$3.00	\$147.00	\$15.00	\$735.00
30	732E0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	1 Ton	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
31	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	224 SqYd	\$22.00	\$4,928.00	\$1.00	\$224.00	\$6.00	\$1,344.00
32	734E0150	6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	76 Ft	\$24.70	\$1,877.20	\$18.00	\$1,368.00	\$10.00	\$760.00
33	831E0200	Woven Separator Fabric	6449 SY	\$3.63	\$23,409.87	\$2.50	\$16,122.50	\$5.00	\$32,245.00
Total for Bid Schedule A Items 1 - 33 Inclusive				\$690,540.29		\$756,082.00		\$725,311.00	

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

Jacob D. Sonne
Jacob D. Sonne, Project Engineer

